Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kimberly T. Kios	Name: Kimberly T. Klos TRUST dated August 22, 2011
Mindelly I. Mos	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s)September 12, 2011	Street Address: 1850 Nantucket Circle Unit 140
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Clara
Joint Research Agreement	State:California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95054
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95054
Uther	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
61/023,196	
12/319/31	,
Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐ Yes ⅨNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2 (two)
Name ximberly T. Klos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	1.2.1(II) & 0.41) b
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1850 Nantucket Circle Unit 140	X Enclosed PTO-2038 Form
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Sinta Clara	8. Payment Information
Statex <u>alifornia</u> Zip:95054	,
Phone Number: (619) 200-9946	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: kk.packaging @yahoo.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	November 11, 2011
Kimberly T. Klos	Date Total number of pages Including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be fayed to (571) 272-0140 walled to

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 027282 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

I, Kimberly T. Klos of 1850 Nantucket Circle Unit 140, Santa Clara, CA 95054, have invented a method and apparatus entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PACKAGING, herein called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by me, now identified as File No. RLA35.705KLOS of the law office of Roy L. Anderson, 3541 Ocean View boulevard, Glendale, CA 91208 and being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. 12/319,531, Confirmation No. 3430, on January 08, 2009.

For holding and use by assignee, Kimberly T. Klos Trust dated August 22, 2011, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention, in the above-identified United States provisional patent application and in all divisions and continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the Untied States and in all patents issuing thereon in the Untied states and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of international conventions for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the holder of the entire interest, for the authorized use of the said Assignee and its legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may require to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

KTK 9/12/2011

PATENT

Prompt execution of all original, continuation and divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention and all lawful documents required by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said inventions.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Kimberly/T. Klos

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
COUNTY OF SANTA CL)ss ARA)				
On	, before r	ne,			, Notary
Public, personally appeared		134 (234)		me (or n	toxiad to ma
on the basis of satisfactory	evidence) to be the	person	whose name is	subscri	bed to the
within instrument and acknowledge	owledged to me that	it she ex	ecuted the san	ne in his	
uthorization capacity, and t	that by her signatur	e on the	instrument th	e person	, or the
ntity upon behalf of which	the person acted, e	xecuted	41a a 2		
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.		PLEASE	SEE	ATTACHEP
- Company of the Comp		(Seal))		
SSIGNMENT 12/319,531.doc					
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:	Kimberly T. Klos				
	1850 Nantucket Circle	Unit 140			
1	Santa Clara, California	95054			

KTK 9/12/2011

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Ori $\frac{\partial 4/12/2c/1}{\text{Date}/2c/1}$ before me,	ELIAS MEMON NOTARY PUBLIC Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(a) of Signer(s)
personally appearedK	Name(s) of Signor(s)
ELIAS MEMON Commission # 1857891 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 12, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be she/they executed the same in his/ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Placo Notary Seel Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of Manager States
Though the information to	OPTIONAL Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by	law it was
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal :	Signature of Notary Public DPTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal to Description of Attached Document	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal to the comment of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Fitle or Type of Document: Document Date:	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Fitle or Type of Document: Document Date:	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Dapacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General	Signer's Name: Display
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact	Signer's Name:
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Disprint Disp
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact Trustee Gwardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Discrete Officer — Title(s): Partner — Discrete Officer — Top of thumb here Discrete Officer — Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact Trustee Gwardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Discourage
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact Trustee Gwardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Discourse Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Discourse Limited Discourse Top of thumb here Cother: Other: Cother: Cother
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact Trustee Gwardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Dispense Dis
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact Trustee Gwardian or Conservator Other: gner is Representing: gner is Representing:	Signer's Name:
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact Trustee Gwardian or Conservator Other: gner is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is

REEL: 027282 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT

I, Kimberly T. Klos of 1850 Nantucket Circle Unit 140, Santa Clara, CA 95054, have invented a method and apparatus entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PACKAGING, herein called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by me, now identified as File No.

T11562.PROV, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/023,396, Confirmation No. 1295, on January 24, 2008.

For holding and use by assignee, Kimberly T. Klos Trust dated August 22, 2011, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention, in the above-identified United States provisional patent application and in all divisions and continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the Untied States and in all patents issuing thereon in the Untied states and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of international conventions for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the holder of the entire interest, for the authorized use of the said Assignee and its legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may require to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, continuation and divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention and all

Valle 9/12/2011

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

lawful documents required by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said inventions.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Kimberly T. Klos

)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

)ss		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLA	RA)		/
On	, before me,		, Notary
Public, personally appeared		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory e		a po de	
within instrument and ackno	" week"		
authorization capacity, and t	, contra		
entity upon behalf of which	, proportion	•	,
!	g per transfer de la companya de la		<i></i>
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	PLEASE	SEE
		, -	ATTACHED
	(Sea	d)	
ASSIGNMENT 61/023,396.doc			
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:	Kimberly T. Klos		
	1850 Nantucket Circle Unit 146)	
•	Santa Clara, California 95054		

KTK 9/12/2011

PATENT REEL: 027282 FRAME: 0129

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On $\frac{O9/12/2011}{Oato}$ before me,	ELIAS MEMON NOTARY PUBLIC
ersonally appeared	ELIAS MEMON NOTARY PUBLIC. Here Insert Name and little grithe Officer KIMBERLY T. KLOS Name(s) of Signer(s)
ELIAS MEMON Commission # 1857891 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Corne Explore Aug 12, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
My Comm. Expires Aug 12, 2013 f	true and correct.
	14 11 TT 1 1T (3 (5)
Place Notary Soal Above Though the information below is not required	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notory Public OPTIONAL Signature of Notory Public of Notory Publi
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remo	Signature Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL If by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent removes cription of Attached Document little or Type of Document:	Signature Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL If by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. A SSIGNMENT
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent removes cription of Attached Document Itle or Type of Document: Document Date:	Signature Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL If by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent removers programment Observation of Attached Document Observation of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Signature Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL If by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. A SSIGNMENT
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent removed. Description of Attached Document Ittle or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Fartner — Limited — General Attorney in Fact	Signature Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL If by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. ASSIGNMENT Number of Pages: Individual

REEL: 027282 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 11/11/2011